
Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

AILEEN BERNSTEIN AKA BECKERS

16656 KINZIE ST 

3438 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

NORTHRIDGE, CA  91343

BARBARA FITZPATRICK

41 PLANTS DAM ROAD   

3336 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271.00 $271.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

EAST LYME, CT  06333-1428

BLAU, JAYNE

400 MARRETT RD 

3401 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.27 $10.2709-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

LEXINGTON, MA  02421

BLUM, ROBERT W & JUDITH M

826 SOUTHRIDGE DR 

3314 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.95 $74.9509-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SAGAMORE HILLS, OH  44067

Page 1



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

BONFANTI-CONLEY, LISA

PO BOX 147 

3368 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.44 $3.4409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

CERRILLOS, NM  87010-0147

BOVE, VICTOR M & ALICE Z

315 CONESTOGA BLVD 

3377 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102.21 $102.2109-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

LANCASTER, PA  17602-3815

BRIGHAM, GEORGE M  & ELSIE I

TR BRIGHAM LIVING TRUST UA 04-02-2001 23025 BLAND 
CIRCLE 

3385 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WEST LINN, OR  97068-8279

BROWN JT TEN, CARL M  & HAROLD W

287 LATOURETTE ST 

3360 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MARION, OH  43302
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Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

BROWN, ROGER D

10 WEST WIND RD 

3380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PAWLING, NY  12564

BUCHANAN, KENNETH R

188 COPLIN ST 

3347 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MARIETTA, OH  45750

CALVERT, FREDERICK III G

15816 DONALD CURTIS DR 

3337 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WOODBRIDGE, VA  22191

CALVIN CHARLES BEACH & MARTHA JANE ANDERSON 
BEACH
10907 N PEOPLES RD 

3422 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

EDMORE, MI  48829-9706
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Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

CATALANO, JOSEPH

654 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 

3382 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.21 $38.2109-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ROCHESTER, PA  15074

CLAIRE & JACQUES SIMON COTR SIMON FAM TR

PO BOX 172 

3426 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SOLANA BEACH, CA  92075

COLBERT JT TEN, FRANK J & JEAN M

44 CEDAR SWAMP ROAD 

3406 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.94 $0.9409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

JACKSON, NJ  08527-4501

COURNOYER, ROBERT A & MARY JANE

700 SCONTICUT NECK RD 

3421 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $213.94 $213.9409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

FAIRHAVEN, MA  02719
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In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

CRAIG, KENNETH E

8202 W 88TH ST 

3310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46278

DATTILO, IMOGENE H

3401 LINDA LANE 

3333 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.59 $38.5909-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ST JOSEPH, MO  64506-2265

SWITZERLAND

DAVID & SUSANNE S ARBITER MD

SPUHLIHALDESTRASSE 5 3098 SCHLIERN B KOENIZ  

3394 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

,   

DONNA J MARQUARDO TRUST, THE

UA JAN 09 08 3 DANIEL TERR 

3356 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.33 $3.3309-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PEABODY, MA  01960
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Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

DOO, FLORENCE

PO BOX 115 

3432 $0.00 $0.00 $41.08 $0.00 $41.0809-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SUNSET BEACH, CA  90742

DOOLEY, JOSEPH J JR

PO BOX 264 

3353 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

IPSWICH, MA  01938

DOUGLAS, SHAFFERD

130 CHRISTINA DR 

3427 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BRAINTREE, MA  02184-8266

F E JR GARRISON

3505 BRISTOL RD   

3318 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

FORT WORTH, TX  76107-1742
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Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

FRANK E GLOOR

130 MINNISINK ROAD   

3397 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.87 $30.8709-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

TOTOWA, NJ  07512-1920

GAINEY JR, BETHEL E

10713 TIMBERLANE AVE 

3335 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BATON ROUGE, LA  70811-1763

GAUTHIER, MARY E

27 COMMONWEALTH DR 

3452 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BASKING RIDGE, NJ  07920

GIBSON, CARROLL J

17671 E EASTMAN PL 

3415 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

AURORA, CO  80013-2218
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

GLASSMAN, MICHAEL

510 MAIN ST APT 1300 

3446 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,340.54 $3,340.5409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ROOSEVELT ISLAND, NY  10044

GRIMINGER, OLGA M

325 N 4TH AVE 

3450 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.44 $1,166.4409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HIGHLAND PARK, NJ  08904

GRUBO, WILLIAM C

147 ST THOMAS CIRCLE SO 

3323 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

APOLLO BEACH, FL  33572

HILGERS JT TEN, AGNES M & MARK

110 W JACKER AVE 

3408 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HOUGHTON, MI  49931
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

HOELZEL, JOHN & ETHEL A

TR UA DEC 05 2008 THE HOELZEL FAMILY TRUST 273 
SUNSHINE SPRINGS CT 

3371 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HENDERSON, NV  89014-4568

HOVER, BARBARA J

PO BOX 417 

3309 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MERLIN, OR  97532-0417

HOVER, CLARENCE W

PO BOX 417 

3308 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16336

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MERLIN, OR  97532-0417

IFUKU, LORRAINE

2787 WINAM APT 8 

3363 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HONOLULU, HI  96816
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

IKEFUGI, ALFRED W

480 WOODDALE AVE 

3445 $0.00 $0.00 $277.56 $0.00 $277.5609-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

STATEN ISLAND, NY  10301-4631

IRENE G & HENRIQUE M CORDEIRO JT TEN

112 WOODSIDE DR   

3358 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MAPLEWOOD, NJ  07040-1951

IRLINGER JT TEN, ERNA & GABRIELLE

6335 71TH ST 

3396 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MIDDLE VILLAGE, NY  11379-1803

JEFFERSON, IRENE M

120 KAREN RD 

3414 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HANOVER, MA  02339
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

JOHN C & FRANCES C MARINO JT TEN

100 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR   

3322 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MANCHESTER CENTER, VT  05255-9213

JOHN E DROBNICK TR UA NOV 1992

THE JOHN E & MARLEEN ANN DROBNICK TRUST 1157 S 
STEELE ST 

3316 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

DENVER, CO  80210-2035

JOHN W MOORE & SHIRLEY M BECKER

1301 BUCKSKIN TRAIL 

3334 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182.43 $182.4309-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BETHEL PARK, PA  15102

JOHNSON, THELMA E

2 CLAY PITTS ROAD 

3455 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.23 $123.2309-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

GREENLAWN, NY  11740-2302
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Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

JUNG TEN ENT, STEWART P & HELENE M

2613 MATTHEWS DR 

3331 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.29 $206.2909-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BALTIMORE, MD  21234-2635

KAKALECIK, IRENE R

41 HEATHCORE AVE 

3449 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

EDISON, NJ  08817-4770

KIMURA, PEGGY F

PO BOX 30825 

3366 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HONOLULU, HI  96820

LACK, THEODORE P

49 KINGS CREEK DR 

3349 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $460.00 $460.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BLUFFTON, SC  29909-5121
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

LANDIS, PATRICIA A

286 SURREY DRIVE 

3448 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SOUDERTON, PA  18964

LEITNER, JANE

514 BUENA VISTA ST 

3352 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

EDWARDSVILLE, IL  62025

LEWIS, JANICE

2424 ERBS DR 

3330 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WESTMINSTER, MD  21158

LUSHER, JOSEPH J

4330 HILLCREST DR 110 

3357 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HOLLYWOOD, FL  33021
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

LYNN ANN HOCKING

3535 MOUNTAIN DRIVE   

3447 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BROOKFIELD, WI  53045-1443

MACKENZIE, MURDOCK J

80 OLD SUDBURY RD 

3338 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

LINCOLN, MA  01773

MARQUARDO, DONNA J

3 DANIEL TERR 

3355 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.48 $1.4809-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PEABODY, MA  01960

MARSH, HARTLEY E

PO BOX 186 

3442 $46.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46.3009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

GORHAM, ME  04038
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Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

MATTSON, ROBERT EDWARD & BERNYS

MATTSON FAMILY TRUST 86B NORTH POWNAL RD 

3441 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

NEW GLOUCESTER, ME  04260

MCCALLUM, NORMAN

7553 PARKER CIR 

3350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,088.86 $1,088.8609-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

GERMANTOWN, TN  38138

MEDLOCK, RUSSELL L

1192 MOHAVE DRIVE 

3429 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MESQUITE, NV  89027

MENDELSON, GILBERT

8544 DESOTO AVE 6 

3439 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

CANOGA PARK, CA  91304
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

MILLER, MARGARET

253 FISHEL RD 

3342 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27127

MULLINS JR JT TEN, MARY F & FREDERICK A

1150 NO MAIN ST 

3413 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.35 $61.3509-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BROCKTON, MA  02301

OLDEN JTTEN, THELMA M & ROBERT E

62402 LEATHERWOOD RD 

3348 $57.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.3309-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

CAMBRIDGE, OH  43725-9688

PANICCIA, SALLY

4860 COUNTRY CLUB RD 

3404 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.00 $62.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

VESTAL, NY  13850

Page 16



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

PARKER, KAYOKO

990 ALA NANALA ST 11D 

3424 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $459.00 $459.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HONOLULU, HI  96818-2962

PLUNKETT, EVELYN C

432C BROMLEY PL 

3434 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00 $270.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WYCKOFF, NJ  07481

PROVSTGAARD, BRETT J

2365 WASATCH RD 

3389 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

EVANSTON, WY  82930

RACANO JT TEN, HELEN & JOHN

113 CLEVELAND AVE 

3454 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

COLONIA, NJ  07067-2320
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

RAMAMANI RAJAKUMAR

11455 BRONZEDALE DR   

3354 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

OAKTON, VA  22124

REES, JAN G

3790 CARIBOU DRIVE 

3431 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $350.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SHERRILLS FORD, NC  28673

RICHNAVSKY, JOSEPH J

PO BOX 125 273 HUFF ST 

3451 $115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

DUNLO, PA  15930-0125

SACCONE, NANCY M

34 EMBASSY ROAD 

3409 $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $0.00 $0.0609-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BRIGHTON, MA  02135-4615
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

SANTOS, JOSE & CARMEN

TR SANTOS FAMILY UA 09/26/05 6466 NAPA AVENUE 

3392 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,712.00 $3,712.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA  91701

SCHENTLER, RICHARD J

159 DALE DRIVE 

3311 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HOUGHTON LAKE, MI  48629

SERINSKY, SHARON PAULA

23 WAYNE RD 

3410 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

NEEDHAM, MA  02494-1720

SHEA, ELLEN L

8232 W70 PL 

3417 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.02 $18.0209-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ARVADA, CO  80004
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

SMITH, URSULA M

619 RICHARD ROAD 

3378 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

MURFREESBORO, TN  37129

SNOW, VIOLA T

9261 JULY LN 

3403 $0.00 $0.00 $1,946.50 $0.00 $1,946.5009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ST AUGUSTINE, FL  32080-8632

SNYDER JT TEN, BRUCE NORMAN & KENNETH PAUL &

THERESA C 2123 E 40TH 

3395 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $349.23 $349.2309-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ERIE, PA  16510-3812

THOMAS BURLINGAME

15731 BEWICK TPKE   

3329 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.64 $41.6409-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

GILLETT, PA  16925
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Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

THOMAS TP YIM REVOCABLE TRUST

4389 MALIA ST 455   

3364 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.09 $28.0909-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

HONOLULU, HI  96821-1172

TINDAL, DONALD R

4811 MANGROVE PT RD 

3428 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BRADENTON, FL  34210-2128

TR RICHARD ARNOLD & JUNE M KNOX TRUST UA 
06/30/87
13800 ANNANDALE DR 39L 

3372 $53.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.0209-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

SEAL BEACH, CA  90740-5518

VARGA, SHIRLEE

25 BEECHWOOD DRIVE 

3433 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WEST SENECA, NY  14224

Page 21



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

VERSFELT, RUTH G

4607 ENCHANTED ISLE COURT 

3375 $247.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

ARLINGTON, TX  76016-5385

VICTORIA G ZDANOWICZ TRUST UA DEC 29 04, THE

T5 5 MAC ARTHUR RD 

3430 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.29 $6.2909-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PEABODY, MA  01960

IRELAND

WALSH, JANET G

63 SANDFORD ROAD RANELAGH 

3343 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

DUBLIN, 

IRELAND

WALSH, STEPHEN

63 SANDFORD ROAD RANELAGH 

3344 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

DUBLIN, 
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Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

WALTER SCHAFFER TR UA JAN 22 1991

THE SCHAFFER TRUST 6631 E CALLE DE SAN ALBERTO 

3367 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.60 $780.6009-16335

Filed On: 3/4/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

TUCSON, AZ  85710

WARD, JAMES P

893 STRANG DR 

3370 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

WANTAGH, NY  11793-1135

WATSON ALTON JOHNS & NADINE J ASHER

515 VICTORIA STREET 

3398 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

BAY ST LOUIS, MS  39520

WEISS, HARRY & ADA

30 BARSTOW ROAD 

3443 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $372.75 $372.7509-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

GREAT NECK, NY  11021
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Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

WILLIAM & CHARLOTTE L ZIMMERMAN

11837 SE MADISON ST   

3341 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PORTLAND, OR  97216-3947

WILLIAM W & MARGARET E PARNISKE JT TEN

3324 W CHARMWOOD DR   

3319 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PORT HURON, MI  48060-1680

WILLIAM W & MARGARET E PARNISKE JT TEN

3324 W CHARMWOOD DR   

3320 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PORT HURON, MI  48060-1680

YINGLING, BARRY L

140 MARSHALL AVE 

3373 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

JOHNSTOWN, PA  15905-4721
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Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Shareholder Claims
Exhibit A22nd Omnibus

Case No 09-16335 Jointly Administered

In re:FairPoint Communications, Inc., et al.

ZIMMERMAN, WILLIAM

11837 SE MADISON ST 

3340 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0009-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

PORTLAND, OR  97216-3947

ZWOLSKI JTTEN, JACQUELINE W & JAMES

2140 WINDY HILL ROAD 

3383 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.55 $5.5509-16335

Filed On: 3/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Expunged

CURWENSVILLE, PA  16833-6816

98Claims To Be Expunged Totals $553.65 $20,442.39$2,265.20 $17,623.54$0.00
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